

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.2 & 3 in Special Leave Petition(Civil) No(s).3939/2006

D.G.M./A.G.M.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.C. KACKER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 05/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bishwajit Bhattacharyya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. De, Adv.

Mr. D. Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Restored to the its original number.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no reason to interfere with the impugned order. The special leave petition is dismissed. However, the petitioner is given four weeks time to comply with the order passed by the High Court.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER